
Australian Figure Skating Championships 2018

ADVANCED NOVICE LADIES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.80  0.21 1 0 1 1 1 2 1

Ref 

 4.012Lz+2Lo

In
fo

Vlada VASILIEV NSW  55.55  0.50 27.76 28.29 1  23

2A+2T -0.07 -1010 0-10 4.602  4.53

3S -5-5-5-5-5-5-5 4.303 -2.15  2.15

2F 1112101 1.804  0.18  1.98

-20-11-200-0.20 3.305 2A  3.10

222211  3.542 0.54 3.006 CCoSp3

7  3.30  0.20 0 1 1 1 0 -1 2StSq3  3.50

8  2.10  0.21 1  2.311 1 1 1 1 12Lz

9  2.60  0.57 2  3.172 3 2 2 2 4FCSSp3

 28.80  28.29

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.75 4.75 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.50

Factor 

 1.60  4.40

 4.15 1.60 4.254.254.003.753.504.504.50Transitions

 4.40 1.60 4.504.504.254.003.754.755.00Performance

Interpretation of the Music 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.50 1.60  4.40

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  27.76

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.10  0.38 1 1 3 2 2 2 2

Ref 

 2.482Lz

In
fo

Victoria ALCANTARA VIC  52.64  1.00 27.28 26.36 2  22

3S -2.15 -5-5-5-5 -5-5-5 4.302  2.15

2Lz+2Lo 1102200 3.803  0.17  3.97

2A -2-1-1-1-10-1 3.304 -0.33  2.97

111-1-100 0.06 3.005 CCoSp3  3.06

222232  3.962 0.66 3.306 StSq3

7  4.60 -1.65 -5 -5 -5 -4 -5 -5 -52A+2T  2.95

8  1.80  0.11 0  1.910 1 1 0 1 22F

9  2.80  0.11 1  2.910 0 0 0 1 1FCCSp3

 29.00  26.36

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25

Factor 

 1.60  4.35

 4.05 1.60 3.754.254.003.754.254.254.00Transitions

 4.25 1.60 4.004.254.253.754.754.504.25Performance

Interpretation of the Music 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.50 1.60  4.40

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  27.28



Australian Figure Skating Championships 2018

ADVANCED NOVICE LADIES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.80  0.25 0 0 2 2 1 2 1

Ref 

 4.052Lz+2Lo

In
fo

Amelie TABOR NSW  49.67  0.50 25.84 24.33 3  21

CCoSp3  0.72 3221 323 3.002  3.72

2F+2Lo 0000000 3.503  0.00  3.50

2Lz 2111100 2.104  0.17  2.27

-5-3-3-2-4-4-4-0.47 1.305 3S<< <<  0.83

111010  1.910 0.11 1.806 2F

7  3.30  0.13 0 0 0 0 1 1 2StSq3  3.43

8  3.30 -1.65 -5  1.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -52A

9  2.80  0.17 1  2.970 -1 0 1 1 1FCCSp3

 24.90  24.33

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.00

Factor 

 1.60  4.15

 3.85 1.60 3.504.004.003.753.254.004.25Transitions

 3.90 1.60 3.754.004.503.503.754.004.00Performance

Interpretation of the Music 4.50 4.00 4.25 3.50 4.50 4.25 4.25 1.60  4.25

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  25.84

  <<  Downgraded jump 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.30 -0.13 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 -2

Ref 

 3.172A

In
fo

Abbey WILLIAMS WA  48.84  0.00 24.00 24.84 4  19

2Lze+2Lo -0.51 -3-1-3-4 -3-3-3 3.282 e  2.77

2Lze -3-1-3-3-3-4-3 1.583 e -0.47  1.11

FCSSp3 0000-200 2.604  0.00  2.60

1000000 0.00 3.305 2A  3.30

-2-10100  3.460-0.04 3.506 2F+2Lo

7  3.00  0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1CCoSp3  3.00

8  3.30  0.33 1  3.632 2 1 1 -1 0StSq3

9  1.80  0.00 0  1.800 0 1 0 0 -12F

 25.66  24.84

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.50 4.25 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.00 2.75

Factor 

 1.60  3.95

 3.70 1.60 2.753.253.754.003.504.004.25Transitions

 3.65 1.60 3.003.503.753.503.504.004.50Performance

Interpretation of the Music 4.50 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.50 2.50 1.60  3.70

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  24.00

  e  Wrong edge



Australian Figure Skating Championships 2018

ADVANCED NOVICE LADIES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.80  0.04 0 0 1 2 0 0 0

Ref 

 3.842Lz+2Lo

In
fo

Angela YANG NSW  48.70  0.00 25.28 23.42 5  18

FCUSp3  0.24 1110 121 2.402  2.64

2F+2T 1011001 3.103  0.11  3.21

2A<< -4-3-3-4-4-4-3 1.104 << -0.40  0.70

1001100 0.07 1.805 2F  1.87

213121  3.761 0.46 3.306 StSq3

7  2.10  0.17 1 0 0 1 1 1 22Lz  2.27

8  1.70  0.07 1  1.770 0 0 1 1 02Lo

9  3.00  0.36 0  3.360 2 1 3 1 2CCoSp3

 22.30  23.42

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.50 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.75 4.00 3.75

Factor 

 1.60  4.00

 3.70 1.60 3.253.504.503.503.753.504.25Transitions

 3.95 1.60 3.753.504.753.504.253.754.50Performance

Interpretation of the Music 4.75 4.00 4.50 3.75 4.75 3.75 3.50 1.60  4.15

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  25.28

  <<  Downgraded jump 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.20 1 0 2 2 2 2 2

Ref 

 1.301A

In
fo

Alara Su ULKER QLD  47.97  0.00 24.72 23.25 6  14

2F+2Lo  0.22 102-1 221 3.502  3.72

2Lz+1Lo 0-101000 2.603  0.00  2.60

FCSp3 3212012 2.804  0.45  3.25

2012201 0.22 1.805 2F  2.02

100210  1.350 0.05 1.306 2S

7  3.00  0.06 0 0 -1 -1 1 1 1CCoSp3  3.06

8  2.10  0.29 0  2.390 3 1 2 2 22Lz

9  3.30  0.26 2  3.561 0 0 1 0 2StSq3

 21.50  23.25

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.50 3.75 3.50 4.00 4.25 3.75 4.50

Factor 

 1.60  4.05

 3.65 1.60 3.753.254.003.753.003.504.75Transitions

 3.85 1.60 4.253.504.003.753.253.755.00Performance

Interpretation of the Music 4.75 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.25 1.60  3.90

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  24.72



Australian Figure Skating Championships 2018

ADVANCED NOVICE LADIES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.40  0.08 0 0 0 1 0 2 1

Ref 

 3.482Lz+2T

In
fo

Amy AVTAROVSKI VIC  45.50  0.50 23.60 22.40 7  20

2F+2Lo  0.04 0020 100 3.502  3.54

2A -5-5-5-5-5-5-5 3.303 -1.65  1.65

2F 100-1000 1.804  0.00  1.80

1100001 0.10 2.605 FCSSp3  2.70

110210  2.230 0.13 2.106 2Lz

7  3.30  0.20 0 1 0 1 0 1 1StSq3  3.50

8  1.70 -0.75 -4  0.95-5 -4 -4 -5 -3 -52Lo

9  2.50  0.05 0  2.550 0 -1 1 1 0CCoSp2

 24.20  22.40

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.75 4.00 2.75 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.50

Factor 

 1.60  3.75

 3.60 1.60 3.003.753.503.752.754.004.00Transitions

 3.70 1.60 3.503.503.753.503.254.254.25Performance

Interpretation of the Music 4.25 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.50 4.00 3.25 1.60  3.70

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  23.60

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.30  0.20 1 0 0 1 1 0 1

Ref 

 3.50StSq3

In
fo

Mirika ARMSTRONG NZ  42.26  0.00 21.36 20.90 8  16

2Lz+2T  0.00 -1000 000 3.402  3.40

FCSSp2 1010000 2.303  0.05  2.35

2F 1002100 1.804  0.07  1.87

2111200 0.13 1.305 2T  1.43

110210  1.910 0.11 1.806 2F

7  1.60 -0.26 -3 -2 -1 -4 -3 -1 -31A+1Lo  1.34

8  2.10  0.00 0  2.100 0 1 0 0 02Lz

9  3.00  0.00 0  3.000 0 0 1 0 0CCoSp3

 20.60  20.90

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.50 3.75 3.00 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.00

Factor 

 1.60  3.40

 3.25 1.60 3.003.003.503.502.753.503.25Transitions

 3.30 1.60 3.503.003.753.003.003.503.50Performance

Interpretation of the Music 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.25 3.50 1.60  3.40

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  21.36



Australian Figure Skating Championships 2018

ADVANCED NOVICE LADIES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.78 -0.65 -4 -4 -4 -3 -3 -2 -4

Ref 

 2.132F+2T< <

In
fo

Silvia LI VIC  42.06  0.50 22.40 20.16 9  15

2Lz  0.13 1110 001 2.102  2.23

FCSp2 -3110000 2.303  0.05  2.35

1A+2T -3-1-2-3-3-2-3 2.404 -0.34  2.06

0101000 0.04 2.105 2Lz  2.14

112000  3.430 0.13 3.306 StSq3

7  1.80 -0.90 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -52F  0.90

8  1.70  0.10 0  1.800 1 1 1 1 02Lo

9  3.00  0.12 -1  3.120 1 1 2 1 -1CCoSp3

 21.48  20.16

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.25 4.00 4.00 3.25

Factor 

 1.60  3.65

 3.35 1.60 2.753.504.003.003.253.253.75Transitions

 3.45 1.60 3.003.504.253.003.253.504.00Performance

Interpretation of the Music 3.75 3.25 3.75 3.25 4.25 3.75 2.50 1.60  3.55

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  22.40

  <  Under-rotated jump 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.60  0.16 0 0 1 2 1 1 0

Ref 

 2.76FCSSp3

In
fo

Simone AUBRECHT NSW  41.32  1.00 21.92 20.40 10  13

2Lz+2Lo -1.05 -5-5-5-5 -5-5-4 3.802  2.75

2A -4-4-2-4-5-5-4 3.303 -1.39  1.91

2F 0100001 1.804  0.04  1.84

0111001 0.20 3.305 StSq3  3.50

-5-5-5-5-5-5  1.65-5-1.65 3.306 2A

7  1.70 -0.14 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 0 -12Lo  1.56

8  2.10 -0.67 -3  1.43-4 -3 -4 -3 -2 -32Lz+COMBO+1T* *

9  3.00  0.00 0  3.00-1 0 0 0 0 0CCoSp3

 24.90  20.40

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.25 3.25 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.50 3.25

Factor 

 1.60  3.60

 3.20 1.60 2.753.253.503.253.003.004.00Transitions

 3.35 1.60 2.503.253.753.253.003.504.00Performance

Interpretation of the Music 4.25 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.50 2.75 1.60  3.55

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  21.92

  *  Invalid element 



Australian Figure Skating Championships 2018

ADVANCED NOVICE LADIES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.70 -0.07 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 -1

Ref 

 1.632Lo

In
fo

Lena COOKE TAGOMORI WA  39.93  0.00 20.48 19.45 11  8

1A  0.02 1010 000 1.102  1.12

2Lz -2-1-3-3-20-2 2.103 ! -0.42  1.68

FCSSp2 11-110-10 2.304  0.05  2.35

-3-2-3-3-4-3-3-0.47 2.885 2Lze+2T e  2.41

-1-100-10  3.030-0.07 3.106 2F+2T

7  1.80 -0.32 -1 0 -2 -2 -2 -2 -22F  1.48

8  3.30  0.00 0  3.300 0 0 -1 1 0StSq3

9  2.50 -0.05 0  2.450 -1 0 1 0 -1CCoSp2

 20.78  19.45

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.50 3.50 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.00

Factor 

 1.60  3.30

 3.10 1.60 2.503.003.253.003.253.253.00Transitions

 3.15 1.60 2.753.253.502.753.003.503.25Performance

Interpretation of the Music 3.00 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.00 1.60  3.25

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  20.48

  e  Wrong edge  !  Not clear edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.80  0.14 0 0 1 2 1 2 0

Ref 

 1.942F

In
fo

Sarah CULL VIC  39.49  1.00 22.16 18.33 12  7

2Lo  0.07 0110 100 1.702  1.77

2F+2Lo< -3-1-2-1-3-3-3 3.083 < -0.43  2.65

FCSSp2 -11-1-2-3-1-2 2.304 -0.32  1.98

-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-1.05 2.105 2Lz  1.05

222110  3.700 0.40 3.306 StSq3

7  1.10  0.09 0 0 1 1 1 2 11A  1.19

8  2.10 -1.05 -5  1.05-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -52Lz

9  3.00  0.00 0  3.000 -1 -1 2 1 0CCoSp3

 20.48  18.33

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.50 3.50 2.75 3.25 3.75 3.75 3.25

Factor 

 1.60  3.45

 3.30 1.60 3.253.503.753.253.003.253.25Transitions

 3.50 1.60 3.753.004.253.503.503.503.25Performance

Interpretation of the Music 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 4.00 3.50 4.00 1.60  3.60

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  22.16

  <  Under-rotated jump 



Australian Figure Skating Championships 2018

ADVANCED NOVICE LADIES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.50  0.29 0 0 2 2 2 2 2

Ref 

 3.792F+2Lo

In
fo

Emily-Jean KELLY QLD  38.58  1.50 21.20 18.88 13  10

2Lz+2T<< -0.88 -4-3-2-5 -4-5-5 2.502 <<  1.62

2A -5-5-5-5-5-5-5 3.303 -1.65  1.65

2Lo -5-5-5-5-5-5-5 1.704 -0.85  0.85

010-1-100-0.03 1.735 FCSSp2V  1.70

2011-11  2.862 0.26 2.606 StSq2

7  1.80 -0.90 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -52F  0.90

8  2.10  0.29 1  2.390 2 2 1 2 12Lz

9  3.00  0.12 0  3.120 0 1 1 -1 1CCoSp3

 22.23  18.88

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.00 3.75 2.75 3.50 4.00 3.50 3.50

Factor 

 1.60  3.65

 3.30 1.60 3.003.253.503.252.003.503.75Transitions

 3.00 1.60 2.503.003.253.002.003.253.50Performance

Interpretation of the Music 3.75 3.50 2.50 3.50 3.25 3.50 2.75 1.60  3.30

Deductions Falls: -1.50-1.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  21.20

  <<  Downgraded jump 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.10 -0.13 -2 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1

Ref 

 1.972Lz

In
fo

Emma DOBSON QLD  37.71  0.50 20.24 17.97 14  5

2A<< -0.55 -5-5-5-5 -5-5-5 1.102 <<  0.55

CCoSp3 1111100 3.003  0.24  3.24

StSq2 1111110 2.604  0.26  2.86

000-1-2-2-1-0.21 2.605 FSSp3  2.39

-2-2-3-3-3-2  1.02-2-0.33 1.356 2F< <

7  1.70  0.03 0 0 1 1 0 0 02Lo  1.73

8  2.14 -0.29 -2  1.85-2 -2 -2 -1 0 -22Lz<+1A+SEQ <

9  2.32  0.04 0  2.360 0 1 0 1 02F+1A+SEQ

 18.91  17.97

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.25 3.75 3.25 3.00

Factor 

 1.60  3.25

 3.00 1.60 2.503.003.503.002.753.253.00Transitions

 3.15 1.60 3.253.254.003.002.753.253.00Performance

Interpretation of the Music 3.00 3.50 2.50 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.00 1.60  3.25

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  20.24

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump 



Australian Figure Skating Championships 2018

ADVANCED NOVICE LADIES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.80  0.07 0 0 0 1 1 1 0

Ref 

 1.872F

In
fo

Jasmine NELSON SA  37.20  1.00 20.16 18.04 15  12

2Lz+2T  0.08 0110 100 3.402  3.48

2Lz -5-4-5-5-5-5-5 2.103 -1.05  1.05

FSSp ------- 0.004  0.00  0.00

00-1000-1-0.05 2.605 StSq2  2.55

200100  3.540 0.04 3.506 2F+2Lo

7  1.30  0.08 0 0 1 1 0 1 22T  1.38

8  1.10  0.07 0  1.170 0 2 1 1 11A

9  3.00  0.00 0  3.000 0 0 0 0 1CCoSp3

 18.80  18.04

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.75 3.25 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.00

Factor 

 1.60  3.25

 3.05 1.60 2.753.003.003.252.253.254.00Transitions

 3.10 1.60 2.503.003.253.252.503.503.50Performance

Interpretation of the Music 3.50 3.50 3.00 3.50 2.75 3.25 2.50 1.60  3.20

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  20.16

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.80 -0.04 0 0 0 -1 -1 1 0

Ref 

 1.76StSq1

In
fo

Hannah SIME NZ  36.40  0.00 18.64 17.76 16  4

2F -0.07 00-1-1 0-10 1.802  1.73

2S 1100100 1.303  0.05  1.35

FCSSp1 1100100 1.904  0.08  1.98

100-1000 0.00 1.705 2Lo  1.70

111000  2.650 0.05 2.606 2S+2T

7  1.70 -0.58 -4 -5 -3 -3 -4 -3 -32Lo  1.12

8  3.00  0.12 0  3.120 0 -1 2 1 1CCoSp3

9  2.40 -0.05 -1  2.350 -1 -1 0 1 01A+2T

 18.20  17.76

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.75 3.25 2.50 2.50 3.00 3.25 3.25

Factor 

 1.60  2.95

 2.70 1.60 2.753.002.502.252.253.003.00Transitions

 3.00 1.60 3.253.003.002.253.253.002.75Performance

Interpretation of the Music 2.75 3.25 3.00 2.50 2.75 3.25 3.25 1.60  3.00

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.64



Australian Figure Skating Championships 2018

ADVANCED NOVICE LADIES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.48 -1.24 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -3

Ref 

 1.242A< <

In
fo

Monique HASHEM WA  35.54  0.50 20.08 15.96 17  17

2Lz  0.04 -3010 010 2.102  2.14

1A<< ------- 0.003 <<  0.00  0.00

2F 0001000 1.804  0.00  1.80

-2-5-3-3-3-2-3-0.42 1.505 CCoSp1V  1.08

-3-2-2-4-3-2  2.63-3-0.47 3.106 2F+2T

7  2.50 -0.63 -3 -2 -3 -2 -4 -3 -42Lz+1T  1.87

8  2.60 -0.26 -1  2.340 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2StSq2

9  2.60  0.26 0  2.860 2 1 1 1 3FCSSp3

 18.68  15.96

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.25 2.75 3.25 2.50

Factor 

 1.60  3.20

 3.05 1.60 2.502.752.753.253.503.253.25Transitions

 3.05 1.60 2.753.002.503.003.253.253.25Performance

Interpretation of the Music 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.50 2.75 3.25 2.75 1.60  3.25

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  20.08

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.13 1 1 1 1 1 2 2

Ref 

 1.231A

In
fo

Monique LAWRENCE ACT  34.91  1.50 20.32 16.09 18  6

2F+2T<< -0.90 -5-5-5-5 -5-5-5 2.202 <<  1.30

FCSSp3 1210-100 2.603  0.10  2.70

2S+2T<< -5-4-4-3-5-5-5 1.704 << -0.60  1.10

0100000 0.00 1.705 2Lo  1.70

11-1110  3.500 0.20 3.306 StSq3

7  1.80  0.04 0 0 0 1 0 1 02F  1.84

8  1.30 -0.05 -1  1.250 0 0 -1 0 -12S

9  1.50 -0.03 0  1.470 -1 0 -1 0 0CCoSp1V

 17.20  16.09

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.00 3.50 2.75 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.00

Factor 

 1.60  3.20

 3.15 1.60 3.003.003.253.253.253.252.75Transitions

 3.15 1.60 3.503.253.502.752.503.502.75Performance

Interpretation of the Music 2.50 3.50 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.50 1.60  3.20

Deductions Time violation: Falls: -1.50-1.00 -0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  20.32

  <<  Downgraded jump 



Australian Figure Skating Championships 2018

ADVANCED NOVICE LADIES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.07 0 0 0 1 1 1 1

Ref 

 1.171A

In
fo

Olivia FLURI WA  33.02  0.00 16.96 16.06 19  11

2Lo -0.31 -2-1-2-1 -2-2-2 1.702  1.39

FCSSp2 -2-1-2-2-10-1 2.303 -0.32  1.98

2Lz+2T<< -5-2-4-3-5-4-5 2.504 ! -0.88  1.62

-2-1-10-10-2-0.18 1.805 StSq1  1.62

-4-3-5-3-4-3  1.74-4-0.76 2.506 2Lz+1T !

7  3.00 -0.06 0 0 0 -1 1 0 -1CCoSp3  2.94

8  1.80  0.00 0  1.800 -1 0 0 0 02F

9  1.80  0.00 -1  1.800 0 0 0 0 02F

 18.50  16.06

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.00 3.25 2.00 3.25 3.00 2.75 1.75

Factor 

 1.60  2.80

 2.55 1.60 1.752.503.002.751.503.252.75Transitions

 2.65 1.60 2.002.502.753.001.753.253.00Performance

Interpretation of the Music 2.75 3.25 2.00 3.00 2.75 2.50 1.50 1.60  2.60

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.96

  <<  Downgraded jump   !  Not clear edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.10 -0.42 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -4

Ref 

 1.682Lz

In
fo

Rebekah SIME NZ  29.72  2.00 18.56 13.16 20  9

2F -0.90 -5-5-5-5 -5-5-5 1.802  0.90

CCoSp2V 1110-200 1.883  0.08  1.96

1A+2T -5-5-5-5-5-5-5 2.404 -0.65  1.75

-5-5-5-5-5-5-5-1.05 2.105 2Lz  1.05

------  0.00- 0.00 0.006 StSq

7  1.70  0.03 0 0 0 1 0 1 02Lo  1.73

8  1.30  0.03 0  1.330 0 2 0 0 12S

9  2.60  0.16 0  2.760 0 2 1 1 1FCSSp3

 15.88  13.16

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.50 3.50 2.00 3.00 3.50 3.25 2.75

Factor 

 1.60  3.20

 2.90 1.60 2.003.003.503.001.253.253.25Transitions

 2.55 1.60 2.002.753.502.251.003.002.75Performance

Interpretation of the Music 3.00 3.25 1.25 2.75 3.75 3.50 2.25 1.60  2.95

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.56



Australian Figure Skating Championships 2018

ADVANCED NOVICE LADIES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.80 -0.90 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

 0.902F

In
fo

Chloe DI GEMMA VIC  29.29  0.50 16.96 12.83 21  3

2Lz -0.38 -20-30 -2-3-2 2.102 !  1.72

FCSp1 -10-2-2-200 1.903 -0.19  1.71

2F -1101000 1.804  0.04  1.84

-5-2-3-3-3-2-3-0.59 2.105 2Lz !  1.51

0001-10  1.841 0.04 1.806 StSq1

7  1.10  0.04 1 0 0 1 0 1 01A  1.14

8  1.30 -0.57 -4  0.73-5 -4 -5 -5 -4 -42S

9  1.50 -0.06 -1  1.440 -1 0 -1 0 1CCoSp1V

 15.40  12.83

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.50 3.25 2.00 2.75 2.75 3.00 3.00

Factor 

 1.60  2.80

 2.40 1.60 2.502.502.252.501.753.252.25Transitions

 2.70 1.60 2.502.753.002.502.503.502.75Performance

Interpretation of the Music 2.50 3.50 2.00 3.00 2.75 3.00 2.25 1.60  2.70

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.96

  !  Not clear edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.10 -1.01 -5 -5 -4 -5 -5 -4 -5

Ref 

 1.092Lz

In
fo

Nicole LEWIS NSW  28.66  0.50 16.48 12.68 22  2

2Lo  0.14 1110 110 1.702  1.84

2F -5-2-3-3-3-2-3 1.803 -0.50  1.30

CCoSp ------- 0.004  0.00  0.00

0210200 0.13 2.105 2Lz  2.23

000000  1.800 0.00 1.806 StSq1

7  1.50  0.02 -1 0 0 1 0 1 01A+1T  1.52

8  1.80  0.04 0  1.840 1 0 0 1 02F

9  1.43 -0.37 -4  1.06-3 -4 -1 -2 -1 -3FCSSp1V

 14.23  12.68

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.50 3.00 2.50 2.50 2.75 2.75 3.25

Factor 

 1.60  2.70

 2.40 1.60 2.752.252.752.252.002.752.00Transitions

 2.65 1.60 3.002.503.002.252.503.002.00Performance

Interpretation of the Music 2.25 3.00 2.75 2.25 2.50 2.50 2.75 1.60  2.55

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.48



Australian Figure Skating Championships 2018

ADVANCED NOVICE LADIES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.50 -0.25 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

 0.252Lo<< <<

In
fo

Anne-Maree SMITH TAS  23.57  0.50 14.96 9.11 23  1

FCSp1 -0.15 -10-1-2 0-1-1 1.902  1.75

2F<< -4-4-4-3-3-5-4 0.503 << -0.19  0.31

2Lo<+2T<< -4-4-5-3-5-5-5 1.684 << -0.59  1.09

-4-4-3-3-5-5-4-0.44 1.285 2F<<+1A+SEQ <<  0.84

000000  1.100 0.00 1.106 1A

7  0.40 -0.20 -5 -5 -5 -3 -5 -5 -52T<< <<  0.20

8  1.50 -0.18 -1  1.32-1 0 -1 -2 -2 -1StSqB

9  2.50 -0.25 -1  2.250 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1CCoSp2

 11.36  9.11

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.00 2.75 2.50 2.25 2.50 2.75 2.50

Factor 

 1.60  2.50

 2.30 1.60 2.252.502.252.252.252.501.75Transitions

 2.15 1.60 1.752.502.502.001.753.002.00Performance

Interpretation of the Music 1.75 3.00 2.50 2.25 2.50 2.75 2.00 1.60  2.40

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.96

Costume/Prop violation: (1 of 8)

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump 

printed: 7/12/2018  7:02:43PM


